PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v1				EPAS ID: PAT2645605		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Ν	lame	Execution Date		
PIERRE-LAURENT BE	AUDOIN			12/10/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	CANADA PIP	ECOM	PANY ULC			
Street Address:	1757 BURLIN					
City:	HAMILTON, C					
State/Country:	CANADA					
Postal Code:	L8N 3R5					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number. 29470515						
Fax Number:(418)647-2455Phone:(418) 640-2020Email:qcpatents@fasken.comCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.Correspondent Name:ISABELLE CHABOTAddress Line 1:140 GRANDE ALLEE EASTAddress Line 2:SUITE 800Address Line 4:QUEBEC, QUEBEC, CANADA G1R 5M8					OP \$40.00 29470515	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			110956.206 US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ISABELLE CHABOT			
Signature:			/Isabelle Chabot/			
Date:			12/11/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=[110956-206] As source=[110956-206] As						

CANADA-USA-WORLDWIDE

Before Issue of Industrial Design



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"):

FULL NAM	E OF ASSIGNORS	CITY	STATE OR PROVINCE AND COUNTRY	
	rent BEAUDOIN	Lévis	Québec, Canada	

hereby assign, vest and transfer (and/or confirm such assignment, vesting or transfer) to:

	FULL NAME OF ASSIGNEE	BUSINESS ADDRESS
1	ANADA PIPE COMPANY ULC	1757 Burlington St. E, Hamilton (Ontario) L8N 3R5 CANADA

and its successors, assigns or legal representatives (collectively herein called the "Assignee"), the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and everywhere else throughout the world in the industrial design(s) and improvements which are the subject of the industrial design application(s) identified as:

TITLE OF INDUSTRIAL DESIGN APPLICATION	FILING DATE	SERIAL NUMBER
FRAME	12/12/2012	US 29/439,512
FRAME		CA

and related industrial design application(s) and industrial design registration(s), this assignment including said industrial design application(s), and all United States and foreign industrial design registrations granted for any of said industrial design(s) or improvement(s), including all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said industrial design application(s); and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for industrial design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said industrial designs and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said industrial design(s) or industrial design application(s) as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference, opposition, litigation, or similar proceedings related to said industrial design(s) or industrial design application(s), to sign such further applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said industrial design application(s) and securing registered designs thereon.

DM MTL/110956.00188/2928757.1

PATENT REEL: 031766 FRAME: 0393 The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

The Assignors hereby authorize the insertion on this Assignment of the serial number(s) and filing date(s) of said industrial design application(s) when known.

The Assignors hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or any official whose duty it is to issue registered designs on said industrial design application(s), and on any and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof to Assignee in accordance herewith. It is the express wish of the parties that this Assignment be drafted in the English language. C'est la volonté expresse des parties que cette cession soit rédigée en langue anglaise.

SIGNED this	10	day of	Decemi	ber_	2012		· · · ·
-	(day)		(month)		(year)		and the second
WITNESS:	Sector and a sector and a sector and			ASSIG	NOR	La contraction of the second s	A Company of the second s
	X Ya		\checkmark	1.11			and the second se
			1 /		Pler	re-Laurent BEAUDOIN	
Full Name: 🔥	elene_	140	<u>'IX</u>				

READ and APPROVED								
SIGNED this	/0 (day)	day of	December (month)	2012 (year)				
CANADA PIPE COMPANY ULC								
Per: $Pete$ Title: V, P .	r Cra Genera	> fto x1 Ma						

DM_MTL/110956,00188/2928757.1

RECORDED: 12/12/2013